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BEFORE: 

APPEARANCES: 

Hearing Room 1 
400 North S t r e e t 
Commonwealth Keystone B u i l d i n g 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 

Tuesday, March 13, 2012 

Met, pursuant to n o t i c e , at 10:09 a.m. 

DENNIS J . BUCKLEY, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 

KENNETH M. KULAK, Esquire 
1701 Market S t r e e t 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , Pennsylvania 19103 

(For PECO) 

CANDIS A. TUNILO, Esquire 
555 Walnut S t r e e t , 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 
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(For the O f f i c e of Consumer Advopate) 
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Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc. ^ 
700 Lisbum Road c : 

Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 

(717) 761-7150 1-800-334-1063 



APPEARANCES (Continued): 

CHRISTY M. APPLEBY, Esquire 
555 Walnut S t r e e t , 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(The O f f i c e of Consumer Advocate' 

5 MELANIE J ELATIEH, Esquire 
4 60 North Gulp Road 
King Of P r u s s i a , Pennsylvania 19406 

(For UGI Energy S e r v i c e s , Inc.) 

PATRICK CICERO, Esquire 
118 Locust S t r e e t 

9 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 
(For CAUSE PA) 
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DIVESH GUPTA, Esquire 
100 C o n s t e l l a t i o n Way, S u i t e 500C 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

(For C o n s t e l l a t i o n New Energy) 

AMY KLODOWSKI, Esquire 
80 Cabin H i l l Drive 
Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601 

(For F i r s t Energy S o l u t i o n s 

BRIAN KNIPE, Esquire 
17 North Second S t r e e t 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For F i r s t Energy Solutions) 

TODD STEWART, Esquire 
100 North 10th S t r e e t 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For Dominion R e t a i l and IGS 

22 THU TRAN, Esquire 
1424 Chestnut S t r e e t 

23 P h i l a d e l p h i a , Pennsylvania 19102 
(For TURN, Et al) 
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APPEARANCES (Continued): 

TORI GIESLER, Esquire 
2800 P o t t s v i l l e Pike 
Reading, Pennsylvania 19612 
(For Met-Ed, Pennelec, Penn Power, Western 
Penn) 

s JEANNE DWORETZKY, Esquire 
2301 Market Street, 23rd Floor 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 

(For PECO) 

CHARLES E. THOMAS I I I , Esquire 
212 Locust Street, Suite 500 

9 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110 
(For Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC! 
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CARRIE WRIGHT, Esquire 
P.O. Box 32 65 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 

(For Bureau of Investigation and 
13 Enforcement) 
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ADEOLU A. BAKARE, Esquire 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108 

(For PAIEUG) 

DANIEL CLEARFIELD, Esquire 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For RESA and Direct Energy) 

EDWARD LANZA, Esquire 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For RESA and Direct Energy) 

ANDREW S. TUBES, Esquire 
23 17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 
(For PPL Energy Plus) 
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APPEARANCES (Continued) 

ELIZABETH ROSE TRISCARI, Esquire 
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For the Office of Small Business 
Advocate) 

JEFFREY NORTON, Esquire 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For Green Mountain Energy and 
choosepawind.com) 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

VIA TELEPHONE: 

SCOTT H. DEBROFF, Esquire 
One South Market Square, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108 

(For Washington Gas Energy Services, 
Inc.) 

TREVOR D. STILES, Esquire 
777 East Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

(For Exelon Generation Company LLC! 
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WITNESS INDEX 

WITNESSES DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT RECROSS 

(None.) 
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NUMBER 

(None. 

EXHIBIT INDEX 

FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 
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Any reproduction of t h i s t r a n s c r i p t 
i s prohibited without authorization 

by the c e r t i f y i n g reporter 
* * * 
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